भारत सरकार

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

अधीक्षण पुरातत्विवद् भारतीय पुरातत्व सर्वेक्षण उत्खनन् शाखा-III, ब्लॉक सं० 704 7वाँ तल्ला, लोकनायक भवन डाक बंगला चौक, फ्रेजर रोड पटना-800001 (बिहार)



Superintending Archaeologist Archaeological Survey of India Excavation Branch-III Block No.704, 7th Floor Lok Nayak Bhawan, Frazer Road Dak Bunglow Chowk, Patna -800001(Bihar)

2: 0612-2203275, Telefax:0612-2205418

पत्रांक :-

Letter No .: 3/08/2017-18-Store -388

E-mail: excpat.asi@gmail.com

दिनांक :-

Date :- 02/09/2019

Tender Cum Auction Notice

Subject: - Tender cum Auction notice for disposal of 01 no condemned Government Vehicle and Trolley.

Sealed offers for tender cum auction are invited from citizens/ firms of India in proforma as per annexure enclosed for disposal of 01 no condemned Government Vehicle and Trolley.

belonging to the Office of the Superintending Archaeologist, Archaeological Survey of India, Excavation Branch- III, Patna "as is where is" basis as per details below:

2. Brief details of items for auction:

Make	Year
Jeep (Mahindra &	1989

01	Date & Time for inspection of items	All working days between 11.09.2019 to 24.09.2019 Time: 11:00 to 03:00
02	Contact Person	Shri Sanjay Kumar Sinha, MTS, Store section. Contact No 9386018144 and 7488645677
03	Closing Date & Time for Receipt of Tender	25.09.2019, 11:00 AM (Either by Hand or Registered/ Speed Post).
04	Tender Opening Date, Time & Venue :	25.09.2019, 11:30 AM, Office of the Superintending Archaeologist, Archaeological Survey of India, Excavation Branch-III, Block No.704, 7th Floor, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Frazer Road, Dak Bunglow Chowk, Patna -800001
05	Earnesst Money Deposit (EMD)	Rs. 2000/- (Two Thousand only)
06	Cost of Tender Form	Rs. 500/- (downloaded form should be accompanied with a DD of Rs.500/- in favour of Superintending Archaeologist, ASI, Excavation Branch- III, Patna drawn on any nationalized bank payable at Patna
07	Minimum Base Price of the items for auction	Rs. 13,000/- (Thirteen Thousand only)

3. Terms and Conditions:

- (1) Bids should be accompanied by Earnest Money of Rs 2000/- (two thousand only) in the form of Demand Draft (DD) drawn in favour of Superintending Archaeologist, ASI, Excavation Branch- III, Patna drawn on any nationalized bank payable at Patna, without which the bids will not be considered. The Demand Draft along with the sealed bids should be put together in an envelope superscribed "Bid for for disposal of 01 no condemned Government Vehicle and Trolley" and send/submitted to the address as indicated above.
- (2). Bidders may inspect the items on the stipulated dates & time.
- (3). The items Shall be sold to the highest bidder. The bids are invited for the for disposal of 01 no condemned Government Vehicle and Trolley.
- (4). List of items is given at annexure "A".
- (5). The earnest money Deposit (EMD) of successful bidder shall be adjusted from the total payment.
- (6). No item once disposed to the successful bidder shall be taken back by this Department on any condition whatsoever.
- (7). The successful bidder will be required to lift all the items from the disposal site within five days after the payment of the balance amount. On failure to do so this office shall have the right to forfeit the entire amount of the bidder and dispose of the items through the alternate bidder. The successful bidder, on their own cost, will also be required to make their own arrangement of transport, labour etc. for lifting the disposed items.
- (8). The financial bid should be given in both in figures and words. Any overwriting or erasing in the figures shall not be considered for acceptance of the rates offered by the tenderer.
- (9). Each page of tender document should be signed by the bidder(s).
- (10). Incomplete and unsigned quotations are liable to be rejected.
- (11). Bidder must enclose copy of address proof (Voter I-card/Aadhar Card/Driving License etc.) and PAN card along with the bid.
- (12). The unserviceable materials will be disposed off on "as is where is" basis and no guarantee for its worthiness of quality will be given by this office.
- (13) Legal dispute if any will be subject to Patna Jurisdiction only.
- (14). All the bidders undertake to abide by the additional terms and conditions (if any) as would be lay down by the competent authority from time to time.

The Superintending Archaeologist, ASI, Excavation Branch- III, Patna reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the bids without assigning any reasons whatsoever. The Superintending Archaeologist, Archaeological Survey of India, Excavation Branch- III, Patna also reserves the right to relax or wary any of the terms and conditions without assigning any reasons thereof. The decision of the Superintending Archaeologist, Archaeological Survey of India, Excavation Branch- III, Patna will be final in this regard during the process of this Bid-cum-Sale at any stage.

Superintending Archaeologist (I/C)

Copy to :-

- (1) The S.A., A.S.I., Patna Circle- with request to kindly upload the tender cum auction notice on www.asipatnacircle.gov.in
 - (2) Shri Sanjay Kumar Sinha, MTS Store- He should ensure remain present during inspection of vehicle & trolley for auction by bidders.
 - (3) Shri Uday Shankar Singh, Driver Mechanic- He should remain present during inspection of vehicle trolly for auction by bidders.
 - (4) Notice Board

उत्खनन् शाखा - III पटना के कार्यालय वाहन **जीप** की निविदा सह नीलामी

Tender cum Auction of Office Vehicle Model Mahindra and Mahindra Jeep at Patna Excavation Branch- III, Patna

11
विदा
3
मूल्य

के. लो. नि. पि. (निविदा)

Price of tender Rs. 500/-....

C.P.W.D. - 9 (Tender)

पर निविदा देता हूँ / देते हैं। मैं / हम एतर् द्वारा ठेके की शर्तों के अनुसार भारत के राष्ट्रपति के लिए निम्नलिखित ज्ञापन में वर्णित सामग्रियों की आपूर्ति के लिए निर्दिष्ट समय और विनिर्दिष्ट के अनुसार उसमें निर्दिष्ट दरों

subject to the conditions of the contract: Opening Date & Time :- 25.09.2019 at 11.30 AM I/We hereby tender for the President of India for the purchase of materials described in the under mentioned memorandum "as is where is" basis within the times specified

- Ξ ज्ञापन / Memo (i) अग्रिम राशि रू Earnest money Rs. 2000.00...... (Rupees Two Thousand) only) प्रतिभूति निक्षेप यप्ये नीचे लिखे अनुसार दिए लाने हैं । Security deposit Rs.Made up as under:
- (अ) निविदा मुजूर होने पर तत्काल देय (अग्रिम सिहत यदि निविदा के साथ नकद जमा की गई हो) रूपये
- (ख) (a) * बिल में से काटी जानेवाली प्रतिशततारूपये Payable immediately on the acceptance of tender (incliding earnest money if deposited in cash with tender) Rs.
- **a** Percentage to be deducted from bill * Rs.

							And trolly base price 3000/-	
14					Chowk, Patna -800001	hand set margin.	2000	
100					Frazer Road, Dak Bunglow		Minimum Base Price-	•
1					Branch-III, Block No.704, 7th		Registration No.BR-1L-	
				9	Survey of India, Excavation	trolly)	Manufacturing Year-1989	
ac app.	e reacta in perchi	Incorpied	The con self	I of the President	Archaeologist, Archaeological	(jeep and	Jeep	
					Office of the Superintending	01 No.	Mahindra and Mahindra 01	-
	Rs. P		Rs P					
The State of						Auctioned		
	every demand					each to be		
B North	Inclusive of		Auctioned			quantities of		
	each article		article is to be	Auctioned		Total	materials to be Auctioned	
	Total Rate of		Rate at which	Quantities be	Auctioned		Description or specification of	
Remark	वस्तु की कुल लागत Remark		नीलमी होनी है।	मात्राएँ	which the article to be	मात्राएँ		
	मिलाकर प्रत्येक	Unit	वस्तुओं की	जानेवाली सामग्री की		प्रत्येक की कुल	वर्णन या निर्देश	No.
टिप्पणिय	प्रत्येक मांग को टिप्पणियाँ	इकाइ	व दर जिनपर	नालामा का	नीलामी के लिए स्थान जहां नीलामी होनी है।	नालामा क लिए	नीलामी की जानेवाली सामग्री का	S

खण्ड 1 कस नोट देखिए । यह प्रतिशत, जहां नप्रतिभूति निक्षेप नहीं लिया गया है वहां ममामले को आवश्यकता के अनुसार 5 % से 10 % तक बदलेबी । जहां प्रतिभूति निक्षेप लिया गया है उसके लिए टेके की शतों को

see note to clause 1 of conditions of contract. This percentages, where no security deposit is taken will vary from 5 percentages to 10 percent according to the requirement of the case. Where security deposit is taken,

पूर्णतया जप्त करने का अधिकार होगा, अन्यथा उक्त अग्रिम राशि इा प्रकार के प्रतिभूति निक्षेप के निविदा की मुजूरी को रद्द करने के लिए भी स्वतंत्र हैं। उल्लंघन होने पर उक्त शतों में उल्लिखित धनराशि से वींचत हो जाने के लिए और उसे भारत के राष्ट्रपित या उनके पद के उतरचर्ती को अदा करने के लिए सहमत हूँ / हैं । अग्रिम धन के नाते कि उक्त राष्ट्रपति या उनके पद के एतरवर्ती को किसी दूसरे अधिकार या उपवार पर प्रतिकूल प्रभाव डाले बिना उक्त राशि पूर्णतया जप्त करने का अधिकार होगा, अन्यथा उक्त अग्रिम राशि रूपये की धनराशि नकद / राजकोश चालान के रूप में एतत द्वारा भेजी जाती है। यदि मैं /हम उपर्युक्त ज्ञापन में निर्दिष्ठ कार्य को प्रारम्भ करने में असफल होता हूँ / होते हैं तो सहमत हूँ यदि निविदा मंजूर की जाय तो मैं/ हम साथ लगह उक्त शर्तों के सभी निबन्धों, और उपबंधों , जहां तक लागू हो, का पालन करने तथा उन्हें पूरा करने के लिए और / या इनका

acceptance of tender cum auction if I/We fail to deposit security amount as aforesaid. earnest money shall be retained by him towards such security deposit, I/We further agree that said President or his Successors in Office shall also be at liberty to cancel the said President or his successors in Office shall, without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit the said earnest money absolutely, otherwise the said deposit the amount of security deposit specified against (ii) (a) in the above memorandum in accordance with clause I of the said conditions of contract, I/We agree that the applicable, and / or in default thereof to forfeit and pay to the President of India or his successors office the sums of money mentioned in the said conditions. A Sum of Rs.* is herewith forwarded in Cash/ Treasury Challan as Earnest Money. If I/We fall to commence the work specified in the above memorandum or if I/We fail to Should the tender cum auction be accepted, I/We hereby agree to abide by and fulfill all the terms and provisions of the said conditions annexed hereto so far as

हस्ताक्षर

Signature

पता /Address

निविदाबता के हस्ताक्षर के लिए साक्षी के हस्ताक्षर Signature of witness to signature of tenderer

पता /Address

Dated the

उपर्युक्त निविदा भारत के राष्ट्रपति की ओर से मेरे एतत्द्वारा स्वीकार की जाती है।

The above tender is hereby accepted by me on behalf of the President of India.

दनाक

Date the